Loongtion®
TECHNICAL WHITEPAPER
Industrial eMMC 5.1 Embedded Flash
Integrated controller-and-flash embedded storage with LDPC ECC, HS400 up to 200 MHz, and pSLC or TLC options
for mission-critical reliability or high-capacity cost efficiency.
JEDEC Compliant
Industrial & Extended Temp
−40°C to 85°C & −55°C to 105°C

power consumption as low as 50 mA (pSLC) and sleep current of 128 µA, the Loongtion eMMC 5.1 is
appropriate for power-sensitive embedded designs.
Note on documented inconsistencies: The source documentation lists the 64 GB pSLC part number as
YMDL064MNS-S in the part number table, but the power consumption table references YMDL064MTS-S
for the same capacity. This whitepaper follows the primary part number listing unless otherwise noted;
customers should confirm with the latest official datasheet.
2. Product Overview
The Loongtion eMMC 5.1 is a complete embedded storage solution that combines a NAND flash
controller and NAND flash die in a single ball-grid-array (BGA) package. It provides a standardized
interface through a 12-line bus (CLK, CMD, Data Strobe, 8-bit data bus, and hardware reset). The device
supports multiple bus widths (1-bit, 4-bit, 8-bit) and all eMMC 5.1 defined data transfer modes,
including HS400 at 1.8 V with a 200 MHz clock.
2.1 Part Number Overview
Part Number Capacity Flash Type Temperature Range Package
YMDL008MNS-S 8 GB pSLC –55 °C to +105 °C 153FBGA
YMDL016MNS-S 16 GB pSLC –55 °C to +105 °C 153FBGA
YMDL032MNS-S 32 GB pSLC –55 °C to +105 °C 153FBGA
YMDL064MNS-S 64 GB pSLC –55 °C to +105 °C 153FBGA
YIDL032MNT-S 32 GB TLC –40 °C to +85 °C 153FBGA
YIDL064MNT-S 64 GB TLC –40 °C to +85 °C 153FBGA
2
YIDL128MNT-S 128 GB TLC –40 °C to +85 °C 153FBGA
YIDL256MNT-S 256 GB TLC –40 °C to +85 °C 153FBGA
2.2 CID Register Fields (Device Identification)
The Card Identification (CID) register is programmed during manufacturing. Key fields include:
Field Value Notes
Manufacturer ID (MID) FFh Assigned to Loongtion

9.2 Disclaimer
The technical specifications presented in this whitepaper are based on source documentation revision
3.0. Specifications may change without notice. Users should refer to the latest official Loongtion eMMC
5.1 datasheet for current and complete product information.
10. Ordering Information
Part Number Capacity Flash Type Temperature Range Package
YMDL008MNS-S 8 GB pSLC –55 °C to +105 °C 153FBGA
YMDL016MNS-S 16 GB pSLC –55 °C to +105 °C 153FBGA
YMDL032MNS-S 32 GB pSLC –55 °C to +105 °C 153FBGA
YMDL064MNS-S 64 GB pSLC –55 °C to +105 °C 153FBGA
YIDL032MNT-S 32 GB TLC –40 °C to +85 °C 153FBGA
YIDL064MNT-S 64 GB TLC –40 °C to +85 °C 153FBGA
YIDL128MNT-S 128 GB TLC –40 °C to +85 °C 153FBGA
YIDL256MNT-S 256 GB TLC –40 °C to +85 °C 153FBGA
Important Note: The power consumption table in the source documentation (see Table in Section 5.2)
lists “YMDL064MTS-S” for the 64 GB pSLC product, whereas the part number table consistently uses
“YMDL064MNS-S.” This inconsistency is documented here. Please confirm the correct ordering part
number with Loongtion sales or the latest datasheet.
11. About Loongtion
Ningbo Loongtion Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd. (Loongtion®) is a China-based developer and supplier